

The meeting is open for the public to attend and will be streamed live under the provision of ORS 192.670 at:

https://www.youtube.com/@ppsboardofeducation/live

I.	6:00 pm	Opening
II.	6:05 pm	Consent Agenda: Resolutions 6756 through 6760
		Vote- Public Comment Accepted
III.	6:10 pm	Dismissal of a Contract Teacher (Resolution 9761)
		Vote- Public Comment Accepted
IV.	6:25 pm	Review proposed budget amendment
V.	6:50 pm	Other Business / Committee Referrals
VI.	6:55 pm	Adjourn

## **Public Comment**

To sign-up for Public Comment send an email to PublicComment@pps.net or call 503-916-3741. Requests for Public Comment will be processed in the order that they are received.

Email requests to provide public comment should include:

- Full name:
- Topic:
- Date requested meeting:
- School Community:
- Phone number:
  - o Text okay?
- Are you a student?

•

This meeting may be taped and televised by the media. The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. Closed Captioning will be provided via the livestream.

no			
pe		z z	
3ú3 <b>ù</b> 7kR <b>ga</b> M <b>©</b> s	., <b>ſ</b> 6 <b>₩</b> 7 <b>/Ŷį</b> w71 <b>ÿ</b> 2(q	. 13 <b>®/\$</b> 0 <b>®</b>	:

the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Board at 503-916-3741.